Capital raising costs (488,260) (518,260)

Payment of costs under the DOCA to the Deed Administrator (570,000) (570,000)

Repayment of deposit paid to the Deed Administrator on behalf of the

Company by Trident (30,000) (30,000)

1,411,740 1,881,740

Pro-forma Balance 1,415,736 1,885,736

Pro-forma after issue

Reviewed Pro-forma

31-Dec-12 After issue

NOTE 3. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES $ $

Trade and other payables 1,136,330 457,001

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Reviewed balance of Cell Aquaculture as at 31 December 2012 1,136,330

Pro-forma adjustments:

Forgiveness of claims under the DOCA (679,329)

(679,329)

Pro-forma Balance 457,001

Reviewed Pro-forma

31-Dec-12 After issue

NOTE 4. BORROWINGS $ $

Borrowings 771,607 -

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Reviewed balance of Cell Aquaculture as at 31 December 2012 771,607

Pro-forma adjustments:

Forgiveness of claims under the DOCA (771,607)

(771,607)

Pro-forma Balance -

Reviewed

31-Dec-12 Min raising Max raising

NOTE 5. CONTRIBUTED EQUITY $ $ $

Contributed equity 19,138,441 2,011,740 2,481,740

Number of

shares (Min)

Number of

shares (Max)

$ $

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Fully paid ordinary share capital of Cell Aquaculture 241,154,294 241,154,294 19,138,441 19,138,441

Pro-forma adjustments:

Consolidation of share capital on a 1:10 basis (217,038,865) (217,038,865) - -

Reduction/cancellation of share capital - - (19,138,441) (19,138,441)

24,115,429 24,115,429 - -

Proceeds from shares issued under the Sophisticated Investor Offer 100,000,000 100,000,000 500,000 500,000

Proceeds from shares issued under the Public Offer 200,000,000 250,000,000 2,000,000 2,500,000

Capital raising costs - - (488,260) (518,260)

300,000,000 350,000,000 2,011,740 2,481,740

Pro-forma Balance 324,115,429 374,115,429 2,011,740 2,481,740

Pro-forma after issue

NOTE 8: RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

Transactions with Related Parties and Directors Interests are disclosed in the Prospectus.

NOTE 9: COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

At the date of the report no material commitments or contingent liabilities exist that we are
aware of, other than those disclosed in the Prospectus.

Reviewed Pro-forma